Plan, the Settlement Agreement and this Agreement.

Section 2.03 The Proiect.

(a) The Project shall currently include the construction of three residential tower
buildings and other associated improvements as set forth in the Redevelopment Plan,
including up to one thousand two hundred (1,200) dwelling units to be constructed on the
East Parcel in multiple structures, each of which may be up to 25 stories/300 feet. For
each Phase, the Redeveloper shall have the right to determine in its sole and absolute
discretion the unit mix (e.9., the number of studios, 1-bedroom, 2-bedroom and 3-bedroom